PRINTED: 10/27/2011 FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING 345014 B. WING 10/14/2011 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1201 CAROLINA ST **GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - GREENSBORO** GREENSBORO, NC 27401 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID COMPLÉTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING TAG TAG APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) INFORMATION) F 000 F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS No deficiencies were cited as a result of the Complaint Investigation of 10/11/11-10/14/11. Event ID # K1YI11.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/28/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION 8 7011	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDING B. WING		С		
ļ		345014			10/14/2011		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  LIVINGCENTER - GREEN	ISBORO	1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 CAROLINA ST BREENSBORO, NC 27401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT! (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 325 SS=D	Complaint Investigation Event ID # K1YI11.  483.25(i) MAINTAIN NOT UNLESS UNAVOIDATE Based on a resident's assessment, the facility resident -  (1) Maintains acceptabe status, such as body wounders the resident's old demonstrates that this (2) Receives a therape nutritional problem.  This REQUIREMENT is by: Based on staff interview facility failed to implement f	comprehensive y must ensure that a  le parameters of nutritional eight and protein levels, inical condition is not possible; and utic diet when there is a  s not met as evidenced ws and record reviews, the ent the Registered dations for 1 (Resident ents with a potential for	F 000	Preparation, submissi and implementation of this Plan of Correcti do not constitute an admission of or agreement with the facts and conclusions set forth on the survereport. Our Plan of Correction is prepared and executed as a mean to continuously improve the quality of care and to comply with all applicable state and federal regulatory requirements.  F325  The facility will continue to ensuthat a resident (1) maintains acceptable parameters of nutritional status, such as body weight and protein levels, unless the resident's clinic condition demonstrates that this inot possible; and (2) Receives a therapeutic diet when there is a nutritional proble	ere		
8 6 8 8	Resident #32 was admit 3-12-11, with cumulative cardiovascular accident anemia, a right ankle fra protein calorie malnutriti lisease state IV-V, and a pastro-esophageal reflux	diagnosis to include: (stroke), acute on chronic cture (casted), severe on, chronic kidney a history of		Criteria I  Resident #32 RD recommendatio implemented as physician orders 10/15/11.	n 10/15/11		
Cawl	RECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUP	PLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	TITLE Administrator	(X6) DATE		

Walter

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

OBS. C.

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 4

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/28/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING		10	C <u>/14/2011</u>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NSBORO	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA ST GREENSBORO, NC 27401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ÓF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
	Data Set, an Other M. Assessment, dated 1 resident's cognition impaired. The reside assessed as extensive member.  The resident's care revealed a problem in "Inadequate Oral Food and beverage in Potential for weight of identified problem wan utritional status and target date was docur. The medical record re "tall and the resident recorded at 138 pounresident's weight wan Resident #32 was docust on her right ankle and the cast had beer weight of 10-3-11.  Review of Nursing Assective Residents "from revealed the resident's from "none to very lit and 75% for 2 meals.  Lunch intake for the set.	at 's most recent Minimum ledicare Required 0-9-11, revealed the was assessed as severely nt feeding skills were re assistance of one staff of the least stance of one staff of the least stan required. The lentified in part as:  ad/Beverage intake due to:  anges ". The goal for the stack less than required.  anges ". The goal for the stack weight " and the mented as 11/19/11.  Avealed the resident was 62 and the stack of the stack	F 33	Audit will be completed current residents with RI recommendations from Censure recommendations implemented timely. Not Supervisors will be in-set the facility protocol relat timely implementation of recommendations upon a from MD to physician or Criteria 3  For those residents with it RD recommendations, the Service Manager and/or in absence of DSM will be copy of the Nutrition Recommendations to more department meeting to entimely follow up and company the nutrition recommendation physician orders based up approval from MD. DNS/	Detober to were ursing Unit rviced on ed to f nutrition approval ders.  identified e Dining Diet Tech oring a sure apletion of ations to boon	11/7/11

Facility ID: 953201

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/28/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

<u> </u>	TO I OIT MEDICALITY	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O					
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUII		CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345014	B. WIN	G			C 10/14/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NSBORO	-	120	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 CAROLINA ST EENSBORO, NC 27401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 2 fi	dinner meal. There we 25%, one meal the resident ate frame.  During an interview, on Nurse #1, (who workeresident), the nurse refed by staff and held for turned to liquid. The mas a very slow eater brobservation of the resident was assistant. The resident was Assistant. The resident foods, but held the footperiods of time, 30 sections of the section (RD) on 10-4-Review of a form entitle Medical Nutrition There and the dated 10-4-11, revealed Resident #32 as: 1.) Cosoft, 2.) Add 120 (cubic 2.0 Med Pass (nutrition Review of the current pevealed Resident #32 concentrated carbohydroft diet and no orders fouring an interview with the 40 pm, the RD reporter solitity on a regular basis he was given a list of the section of the section of the section as the section of the section and the section are gular basis he was given a list of the section of the sect	's appetite was e to very little " for one as 1 dinner the resident at sident at 50%, and one 100% during that time  n 10/13/11 at 8:45am, with d regularly with the ported the resident required bods in her mouth until it turse described the resident at drank well. During an dent on 10-11-11 at vas being fed by a Nursing at accepted small bites of ds in her mouth for long onds or more, before  eviewed by the Registered at for weight changes. and " Nutritional Services appy Recommendations ", at RD recommendations for change diet to mechanical coentimeters) of house al supplement) twice daily. hysician 's orders was ordered a rate, low-fat, mechanical for the supplement.	F	325	Tech and/or Dining Ser Manager will monitor to recommendations on a basis to identify all patinutrition recommendation been implemented time approved by MD  Criteria 4  The DNS will report more results of the review in Quality Assurance (QA Committee meeting for until deemed necessary. Recommendations will necessary. The Executivis responsible for overal compliance.	he nutrition weekly ents with ons have ly as  onitoring the monthly ) 3 months or be made as we Director	11/11/11

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (CAL) PROVIDER/SUPPLIES/CL

PRINTED: 10/28/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) M IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUI			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345014	B. WIN	3		10/	C 14/2011	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - GREENSBORO			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1201 CAROLINA ST  GREENSBORO, NC 27401					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENT	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 325	written recommendation physicians to review her recommendation physicians' orders a sooner.  Review of the reside revealed no changes a diet between 10-4-stated she turned in 10-4-11 in the late a DON. The RD state previous week's reweekly weight meetinotes were pulled dusearched orders in the were carried and if a she reviewed the redid not want to chan recommendation " gashe expected the nebe carried out by her because of the physicians on Thurwhen she got the 10 had already been in called out sick on 10 recommendations wastated her expectation.	titions over to the Director of the DON gave them to the for orders. The RD stated as were usually written as within a week, but generally ant 's medical record is were made in the resident 'all and 10-14-11. The RD the recommendations on a fternoon or evening to the ed she followed up on the commendations during the meeting and she he computer to assure they not why. The RD reported cords to see if the physician ge the order or did the get missed ". The RD stated we recommendations would	F	325				

BEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

MOV 1 7 2011

PRINTED: 11/07/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTE	ERS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES					<u>10. 0938-0</u>
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· (X2) ٨	IULTIPLE	E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETEO
,,	V/ 24:	<b>(02)</b>	A. BU	ILDING	01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	1	
		345014	B. Wil	√G		1 1	1/02/2011
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREE	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		· ; · · · · · ·
GOLDE	N LIVINGCENTER - GR	IEENSBORO			CAROLINA ST		
				GRE	ENSBORO, NC 27401		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	rement of deficiencies Must be preceded by full IC identifying information)	PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	COMPLET DATE
SS=D	One hour fire rated of fire-rated doors) or a extinguishing system and/or 19.3.5.4 prote the approved automation is used, the arother spaces by smoodoors. Doors are sel	construction (with ¼ hour napproved automatic fire in accordance with 8.4.1 icts hazardous areas. When atic fire extinguishing system eas are separated from ke resisting partitions and f-closing and non-rated or e plates that do not exceed oftom of the door are	КО	im Coo ad the Coo as the wit fed K02 Critic A fir	sparation, submission and plamentation of this Plar rection do not constitut aission of or agreement we stand conclusions sat for survey report. Our Place of the survey report of the survey requirement of the survey requirement of the survey of the survey requirement of the survey of the	of an ith the orth on n of executed improve comply id ints.	11/30/11
K 038 SS=D	A. based on observatinech, room outside hanto the attic and there senetrations in the cell 2 CFR 483.70 (a) IFPA 101 LIFE SAFE		K 038	Thought the state of the state	gh all patients have the potential to be alleged deficient practice, none we reely affected. The Maintenance Dinsed the mechanical room, there were s doors located in the mechanical rowwer no other unscaled penetrations g.  It a 3  In ance Director/designee will monito mical room ceiling and access door we months to ensure one hour fire rating ined.	e affected re setor no other om. in the	11/30/11
A. interel 42	. Based on observatio	1		the cont K038 <i>Criteria</i> The staf	linued frequency of monitoring.	d about	
ATORY DIR	ECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SL	IPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNAT	URF		TITLE	126	) DATE

ny deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that her safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days flowing the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 tys following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued ogram participation.

IRM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/07/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) i		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		TE SURVEY MPLETED	
			345014		NG_		11/02/2011		
		PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N LIVINGCENTER - GR	EENSBORO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA SY GREENSBORO, NC 27401			
	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	JLO 8E	COMPLE DATE	
	SS=D	of all obstructions or use in the case of fire furnishings, decoration exits, access to, egree 7.1.10  This STANDARD is not a Based on observations.	continuously maintained free impediments to full instant or other emergency. No ons, or other objects obstruct as from, or visibility of exits.  Not met as evidenced by: Ition on 11/09/2011 there it unattended in the egress		Cor Man correspondent correspo	Criteria 2 Though all patients have the potential to by the alleged deficient practice, none we Maintenance Director assessed facility to location of all master release switches.  Criteria 3 Maintenance Director/designee will inservice as switch. Maintenance Director will a staff about the location and need of master release switch. Maintenance Director will a staff members each week to ensure staff understanding and location of master door switches.  Criteria 4  Maintenance Director/designee will report of staff interviews to QA committee for 3 which time the QA committee will determine the time of the time the time the time that the time time that the time the time the time of the rounds.	ere, determi vice all er door intervie release findings months a ne the  affected to in e all s nds n	11/30/11	

11-17-2011

5/5

PRINTED: 11/07/2011

		E & MEDICAID SERVICES				). 0938-0
ND PLAN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION  02 - BUILDING 02	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING		441	nniand A
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		02/2011
GOLDEI	N LIVINGCENTER - G	REENSBORO	120	1 CAROLINA ST EENSBORO, NC 27401	, oc.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	COMPLI DAT
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT  A. Based on obser	rs vation on 11/09/2011 there	K 000			
	were no LSC deficie					With the same of t
7,700						
					THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	
			A. T. La Company of the Company of t			
***************************************						
RYPRY E	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	PUSUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNA	TURE	TITLE	, in	8) DATE
Cause	M'Cly		Execut	live Director	h),	7/11
leficiency	statement ending with an is provide sufficient protect	esterlsk (*) denotes a deficiency which	the lastitution m	av he excused from correction or	ulding it is data	ined the

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: K1YI21

Facility ID: 953201